

DISPUTE RESOLUTION SERVICE D00009298

Decision of Independent Expert
(Summary Decision)

Smithkline Beecham Limited

and

Mr Michael Baker

1. The Parties:

Lead Complainant: Smithkline Beecham Limited

980 Great West Road

Brentford Middlesex TW8 9GS

United Kingdom

Respondent: Mr Michael Baker

2. The Domain Name(s):

gskline.co.uk

3. Notification of Complaint

	I hereby certify that I am satisfied that Nominet has se the respondent in accordance with paragraphs 2 and 4	•
4.	Rights	
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, she respect of a name or mark which is identical or similar to	
5.	Abusive Registration	
	The complainant has, to my reasonable satisfaction, shown that the Domain name gskline.co.uk is an Abusive Registration	
		X Yes □ No
6.	Other Factors	
	I am satisfied that no other factors apply which would make a summary decision unconscionable in all the circumstances	
		X Yes □ No
7.	Comments (optional)	
	The material before me suggests that the named respondent is unwittingly involved in the acquisition/use of the Domain name. For this reason the address of the respondent has been omitted from this decision.	
8.	Decision	
	The Domain name gskline.co.uk to be transferred to the complainant.	
Siane	d: Sallie Spilsburv Dated: 1 Feb	oruary 2011